Respondent Names

Elijah White

Complainant Name

Zac Eckstein

Complaint Description

Zac Eckstein
reported via the portal
2 days ago (Mon, 7 Jul 2025 at 8:23 PM)

Elijah White, candidate for Chehalis City Council, has not listed his campaign's address on
his yard signs, which violates:

RCW 42.17A.320(1) for the requirement that all written political advertising include both the
sponsor's name AND address

WAC 390-18-030(2)(b) confirming that yard signs must include sponsor identification (which
per the statute includes name and address)

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The public deserves equal access to proper identifying information on all candidate's yard
signs.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

His yard signs are placed in several areas around Chehalis. Photos attached

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Certification (Complainant)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.
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